## 505253292 12/27/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5300062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
MONTAGE TECHNO	LOGY (SHAN	IGHAI) CO., LTD.		10/29/2018
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MONTAG	E TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
		DING 1, 900 YISHAN ROAD, X	UHUI DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGH	ΙΑΙ		
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	200233			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 18			
Property Typ	pe	Number		
Patent Number:	79	983100		
Patent Number:	81	103236		
Patent Number:	93	361250		
Patent Number:		554817		
Patent Number:	92	219495		
Patent Number:	94	125759		
Patent Number:	98	336415		
Patent Number:	97	705711		
Patent Number:	99	934165		
Patent Number:	98	338052		
Patent Number:	97	740561		
Application Number	: 15	5369831		
Application Number	: 15	5646106		
Application Number	: 15	5950174		
Application Number	: 15	5952246		
Patent Number:	73	389381		
Patent Number:	74	177526		
Patent Number:		904655		

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	+1 08888868168
Email:	patent@junhe.com
Correspondent Name:	JUN HE LAW OFFICES P.C.
Address Line 1:	2100 GENG RD., STE. 102
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035309-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Zhu, Reg. No. 52,396/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018
Total Attachments: 8 source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page1.tif source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page2.tif source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page3.tif source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page4.tif source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page5.tif source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page6.tif source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page7.tif	
source=1_Approval for Modification of Registration#page8.tif	

#### Notice of Approval for Modifications (filing) of Registration

Approval No.: 000000220181029002O Unified Social Credit Code: 913100007626333657

#### MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD.:

After examination, the application materials for the registration of modifications (filing) submitted by you are complete and in consistency with the statutory form. Our bureau granted the registration of modifications. Please come to our bureau for business license within 10 working days of receipt of this notice.

Specific modifications:

Name of the company; Type of company; Name of shareholders;

recordation items:

Directors, Supervisors, and Managers of the Company:

Chairmanship of the Board of Directors: Chonghe YANG

Director: Xiangdong DENG

Director: Rongxin LI

Director: Yajun LI

Director: YAO SUN

Director: Changjiang LV

Director: Jingdong LIU

Director: Bo YU

Director and General manager: STEPHEN KUONG-IO TAI

Chairmanship of the Board of Supervisors: Xiaoyan XIA

Supervisor: Xixiao LIANG

Supervisor: Yi SHI

New bylaws

Attached please find the specific modifications.







NOTE This document is in duplicate. One is served on the applicant and the other one is retained

by the registration authority.

This one is serviced to the applicant.

#### Attachment:

Registered matter	Before the modifications	After	
Name of company	MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY	MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY	
	(SHANGHAI) Co., LTD.	Co., LTD.	
Name of legal representative	Chonghe YANG	Chonghe YANG	
of company			
Type of company	Limited liability company	Joint stock company limited	
	(Sino-foreign joint equity	(Sino-foreign joint equity	
	ventures)	ventures, unlisted)	





## **Business License**

(Copy)

Unified Social Credit Code: 913100007626333657

License No.: 0000002201810290025

Name of Company: MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD.

Type of Company: Joint stock company limited (Sino-foreign joint equity ventures, unlisted)

Address: A6, Building 1, 900 Yishan Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200233, China

Name of Legal Representative of Company: Chonghe YANG

Registered Capital: 903,851,100 RMB

Date of the establishment of company: May 27<sup>th</sup>, 2004

Scope of Business: May 27<sup>th</sup>, 2004 to Contract period undecided

**Scope of the Operations:** Integrated circuits, 0.25 micron wire width and below large scale integrated circuits, software products, design, development, wholesale, import and export of new electronic components (chip components, sensitive components and sensors, frequency control and selection components, hybrid integrated circuits, power electronic devices, optoelectronic devices), commission agent (except auction) and provide relevant supporting services. (Application shall be made in accordance with the relevant provisions of the state if the commodities under state trade administration are not involved in the administration of quotas or permits)

[For items that must be approved according to the law, business activities may be carried out upon approval of the relevant departments.]

PATENT REEL: 047985 FRAME: 0536





Registration Authority:

Shanghai Industry and Commerce Administration Bureau

Oct. 29<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Enterprise credit information public system website: https://www.sgs.gov.cn/notice

Made under the supervision of the state administration for industry and commerce of the People's Republic of China

# 准予变更(备案)登记通知书

核准号: 0000002201810290020 统一社会信用码: 913100007626333657

澜起科技股份有限公司:

经审查,你提交的变更(备案)登记申请材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局准予 变更登记。请你自本通知书发出之日起第10个工作日到我局领取营业执照。 变更事项。

名称;公司类型;股东名称。

备案事项;

董事,监事、经理;	
董事长:杨崇和	
董事:李荣信	
董事:YAO SUN	
董事:刘敬东	
董事兼总经理:STEPHEN KUONG~IO	TAT
监事:梁显效	

董事:邓向东 董事:李亚军 董事:吕长江 董事:俞波 监事会主席:夏晓燕 监事:施懿

新章程

变更事项见附件。

ş.....

注册官:



注 本文书一式二份,一份送达申请人,一份登记机关留存。 此份送达申请人。 附件:

n free

登记事项	变更前	变更后 [
名称	澜起科技(上海)有限公司	澜起科技股份有限公司
法定代表人 	杨崇和	杨崇和
公司类型	有限责任公司(中外合资)	股份有限公司(中外合资、未上市)



#### PATENT REEL: 047985 FRAME: 0539



企业信用信息公示系统网址: https://www.sgs.gov.en/netice

中华人民共和国国家工商行政管理总局监制

#### **RECORDED: 12/27/2018**

PATENT REEL: 047985 FRAME: 0540